U pnb

NewsRoom

Date	Headline	Publication	Edition	Page	Source
Aug 02, 2024	Punjab National Bank customers alert! If KYC not updated by THIS date, you will face 'restrictions' on account operations	The Financial Express	<u>Read</u>	NA	Bureau

Punjab National Bank customers alert! If KYC not updated by THIS date, you will face 'restrictions' on account operations

PB customers KYC: PNB customers are required to do KYC by updating information like ID proof, address proof, recent photo, PAN, income proof, mobile number or any other KYC information to their base branch.

Written by Mithilesh Jha

August 2, 2024 12:35 IST

India's leading public sector lender Punjab National Bank has asked its customers to update their KYC details by August 12, otherwise their accounts will be suspended, the bank said in a statement on Friday.

The PSU lender, however, said that this direction is for those customers whose accounts were due for KYC (Know Your Customer) updation as of March 31, 2024.

"In adherence to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines, the Punjab National Bank (PNB), nation's leading public sector bank, has asked its customers to update their Know Your Customer (KYC) by 12.08.2024 to ensure smooth functioning of their accounts. This is applicable only for those customers whose accounts were due for KYC updation as of 31.03.2024," the statement said.





NewsRoom

Date	Headline	Publication	Edition	Page	Source
Aug 06, 2024	PNB urges its customers to update KYC by 12th Aug, 2024	Indian Era	<u>Bhubanesh</u> <u>war</u>	7	Bureau

PNB urges its customers to update KYC by 12th Aug,2024

New Delhi, (ENS)::In adherence to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines, the Punjab National Bank (PNB), nation's leading public sector bank, has asked its customers to update their Know Your Customer (KYC) by12.08.2024 to ensure smooth functioning of their accounts. This is applicable only for those customers whose accounts were due for KYC updation as of 31.03.2024.

As part of the KYC compliance exercise, PNB customers are requested to provide their updated information like identity proof, address proof, recent photo, PAN, income proof, mobile number (if not available) or any other KYC information to their base branch. It can be done through PNB ONE App/ Internet Banking Services (IBS)/registered e-mail/ post or in person visit to branch any by 12.08.2024. Failure to update KYC details within the stipulated time may result in restrictions on account operations.



NewsRoom

Date	Headline	Publication	Edition	Page	Source
Aug 06, 2024	PNB urges its customers to update KYC by Aug 12,2024	Orissa Today	<u>Bhubanesh</u> <u>war</u>	6	Bureau

PNB urges its customers to update KYC by Aug 12,2024

New Delhi : In adherence to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines, the Punjab National Bank (PNB), nation's leading public sector bank, has asked its customers to update their Know Your Customer (KYC) by 12.08.2024 to ensure smooth functioning of their accounts. This is applicable only for those customers whose accounts were due for KYC updation of as 31.03.2024.

As part of the KYC compliance exercise, PNB customers are requested to provide their updated information like identity proof, address proof, recent photo, PAN, income proof, mobile number (if not available) or any other KYC information to their base branch. It can be done through App/ PNB ONE Internet Banking Services (IBS)/registered e-mail/post or in person visit to any branch by 12.08.2024. Failure to update KYC details within the stipulated time may result in restrictions on account operations. For any assistance, customer can visit their nearest PNB branch or check the official website https:// www.pnbindia.in/



NewsRoom

Date	Headline	Publication	Edition	Page	Source
Aug 03, 2024	PNB urges its customers to update KYC by Aug 12	The Northlines	<u>Jammu</u>	11	Bureau

PNB urges its customers to update KYC by Aug 12

NL Corresspondent

Jammu Tawi:In adherence to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines, the Punjab National Bank (PNB), nation's leading public sector bank, has asked its customers to update their Know Your Customer (KYC) by 12.08.2024 to ensure smooth functioning of their accounts. This is applicable only for those customers whose accounts were due for KYC updation as of 31.03.2024. As part of the KYC compliance exercise, PNB customers are requested to provide their updated information like identity proof, address proof, recent photo, PAN, income proof, mobile number (if not available) or any other KYC information to their base branch. It can be done through PNB ONE App/ Internet Banking Services (IBS)/registered e-mail/ post or in person visit to any branch by 12.08.2024. Failure to update KYC details within the stipulated time may result in restrictions on account operations.